Rob A. WHITESIDE
MAYOR

MARK E. BIBERDORF
TOWN MANAGER

pi b

TOWN OF FLETCHER

Town of Fletcher
Agenda Review Meeting
April 12, 2021

Call the meeting to order at: 6:00 pm

Invocation:
Pledge of Allegiance:

***Public Comments***

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

Approval of minutes-corrections, additions or deletions.
(3/1, 3/8 & 3/23)

Council Updates

Consent Agenda
* Approval of Budget Amendment #4 to the FY 20/21 Budget Ordinance.
* Approval of Proclamation # P-21-01 in honor of the annual Spring Litter
Sweep which runs from April 10 to April 24, 2021.

Introduction of Daniel Terry as new Chief of Police-Mark Biberdorf-Town
Manager.

Consideration of lease arrangement to farm property behind Town Hall-Mark
Biberdorf, Town Manager

Repairs to section of outer greenway at Bill Moore Community Park-Jabbo
Pressley, Public Works Director.
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7) Comments from the Town Manager Mark Biberdorf.

Upcoming Events
Shred event & pill drop Saturday April 17, 2021 from 9:00 am to 12:00 pm

LGCCA Tuesday April 20, 2021 at 3:00 pm

Annual Budget Workshop Meeting Saturday May 1, 2021 at 8:00 am.
Agenda Review Meeting May 3, 2021 at 6:00 pm

Regular Meeting May 10, 2021 at 6:00 pm




